# 900833592 02/07/2024

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI10894

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | RESUBMISSION                                       |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900797527  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly  | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|--------------------|-----------|----------------|--------------|
| Caring People Inc. | null null | 08/29/2023     | Corporation: |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:   | Polaris Care Services, LLC          |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 306 SE Detroit Avenue               |  |
| City:           | Stuart                              |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 34994                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark             |
|----------------|----------|-----------------------|
| Serial Number: | 97809204 | POLARIS CARE DELIVERY |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 857-930-2975

**Email:** docketing@caldwelllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas Holmes
Address Line 1: 200 Clarendon Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1508-002UST1    |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | NICHOLAS HOLMES |
| SIGNATURE:              | NICHOLAS HOLMES |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/07/2024      |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1508\_Polaris Care Delivery\_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0228

900833592

Document ID: 900797527

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Caring People Inc., of 4450 Tiffany Drive South, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33407, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, is the owner of the following trademark application therefor:

POLARIS CARE DELIVERY (Standard Characters), U.S. Application Serial No. 97/809,204

WHEREAS, Polaris Care Services, LLC, of 306 SE Detroit Avenue, Stuart, Florida, 34994, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application therefor;

NOW, THEREFOR, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Caring People Inc., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Polaris Care Services, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and any applications or registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for infringements of the mark, past and present.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Caring People Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 29th day of August, 2023.

Caring People Inc.

Vame: Steven East

Title: Founder

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 02/07/2024